Cost for Official
Transcripts

These are some examples of the cost of
ordering your official transcripts from 30
of the most popular colleges for Develop
members.

Click your college or university’s name to
visit their website for transcript request
details and additional cost information.

Don’t see your school? Search the web for
your school’s name and “official transcript
request” to find their web page.

(Prices are based on each institution’s website as of
August 2023, and are not guaranteed.)

Related Resources:

e Achieve Quick Tip: Official Transcripts
e Higher Education Coursework Policy
e National Student Clearinghouse

e Parchment

Institution
Rasmussen University

University of Minnesota - Twin Cities
*  Cost If Dual Enrolled

Saint Cloud State University

Minnesota State University - Mankato
Minneapolis Community and Technical College
Concordia University, St. Paul

Saint Paul College - A Community and Technical College
Metropolitan State University

Winona State University

Rochester Community and Technical College
University of Minnesota - Duluth

* Cost If Dual Enrolled

St. Catherine University

Bemidji State University

Hennepin Technical College

Normandale Community College
Ridgewater College

Minnesota State University - Moorhead
Anoka-Ramsey Community College
Southwest Minnesota State University
Dakota County Technical College

University of Wisconsin - River Falls

Saint Cloud Technical College

University of St. Thomas

South Central College

North Hennepin Community College

Century Community and Technical College
Minnesota State Community and Technical College
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota

Inver Hills Community College

Order Online Through
National Student Clearinghouse

Parchment

National Student Clearinghouse
National Student Clearinghouse
Parchment

National Student Clearinghouse
National Student Clearinghouse
National Student Clearinghouse
National Student Clearinghouse
National Student Clearinghouse
Parchment

Parchment

Parchment

Parchment

National Student Clearinghouse
National Student Clearinghouse
National Student Clearinghouse
Parchment

National Student Clearinghouse
National Student Clearinghouse
Parchment

National Student Clearinghouse
Parchment

University of St. Thomas
National Student Clearinghouse
National Student Clearinghouse
Parchment

Parchment

National Student Clearinghouse
National Student Clearinghouse

Electronic PDF

$10.65

Free*
S15

$8.50
$8
$10
$7.65
$6.25
$7.15
$9.65
$7.50
Free*
$15
S7
$3.15
S11.75
$8.90
$10
S12
$7.50

$7.50 +fees
S10
$9.25
$2.50

$8
$11
$8
S5
S5
$7.65

$10.65

Free*
S15

$9.90
$8
$10

$7.65

$5.40
$9.65

Free*
$15
S7
$5.65
$10
$10
$10
$10
$7.50
S9
$7.50
S10
$7.50
S5
Free
$8
S11
S8 +fees
S5 +fees
S5
$7.65


https://www.rasmussen.edu/student-experience/alumni/request-transcript/
https://onestop.umn.edu/academics/transcripts-and-grades/transcripts#:%7E:text=Order%20an%20official%20transcript,to%20create%20a%20Parchment%20account.
https://www.stcloudstate.edu/srfs/transcripts/default.aspx
https://www.mnsu.edu/academics/course-planning-and-registration/registration-and-academic-records/current-students-registration-resources/transcripts-and-verifications/
https://minneapolis.edu/college-transcript-requests
https://www.csp.edu/student-services/registrar-records-and-registration/transcript-requests-and-enrollment-verifications-registrar/
https://www.saintpaul.edu/studentservices/student-records
https://www.metrostate.edu/academics/records/transcript-requests
https://www.winona.edu/student-life/support/records-registration/student-academic-records/grades-transcripts/
https://www.rctc.edu/eservices/academics-transcript/
https://onestop.d.umn.edu/academics/transcripts-and-grades/transcripts#:%7E:text=Order%20an%20official%20transcript,to%20create%20a%20Parchment%20account.
https://www.stkate.edu/academics/registrar/order-a-transcript
https://www.bemidjistate.edu/mybsu/registration/transcripts/#:%7E:text=To%20request%20an%20official%20transcript,and%20enter%20the%20required%20information.
https://hennepintech.edu/current-students/registration/transcript-request.html#:%7E:text=Official%20Hennepin%20Tech%20transcripts%20cost,the%20charges%20are%20not%20refundable.
https://www.normandale.edu/current-students/student-services/registration/transcripts/index.html
https://ridgewater.edu/student-services-activities/transcript-requests/
https://www.mnstate.edu/registrar/transcripts/
https://www.anokaramsey.edu/resources/records-and-registration/
https://www.smsu.edu/campuslife/registrationrecords/services/transcript-request.html
https://www.dctc.edu/academics/records-registration/
https://www.uwrf.edu/Registrar/FormerStudentsandAlumni/Transcripts.cfm
https://sctcc.edu/transcripts
https://www.stthomas.edu/registrar/student/formerstudentsalumni/
https://southcentral.edu/Registrar/transcript-requests-from-scc.html
https://www.nhcc.edu/academics/courses-and-registration/records-and-registration/request-nhcc-transcripts
https://www.century.edu/students/recordsregistration-office/
https://www.minnesota.edu/forms
https://www.smumn.edu/about/offices-services/request-transcripts/
https://www.inverhills.edu/help-center/enrollment-center/transcripts-grades/
https://mncpd.org/qt-official-transcripts/
https://mncpd.org/higher-education-coursework-policy/
https://www.studentclearinghouse.org/
https://www.parchment.com/

