Cost for Official Transcripts

These are some examples of the cost of ordering your official transcripts from 30 of the most popular colleges for Develop members.

Click your college or university's name to visit their website for transcript request details and additional cost information.

Don't see your school? Search the web for your school's name and "official transcript request" to find their web page.

(Prices are based on each institution's website as of August 2023, and are not guaranteed.)

Related Resources:

- Achieve Quick Tip: Official Transcripts
- Higher Education Coursework Policy
- National Student Clearinghouse
- Parchment



Institution	Order Online Through	Electronic PDF	Paper
Rasmussen University	National Student Clearinghouse	\$10.65	\$10.65
University of Minnesota - Twin Cities	Parchment	Free*	Free*
* Cost If Dual Enrolled		\$15	\$15
Saint Cloud State University	National Student Clearinghouse	\$8.50	\$9.90
Minnesota State University - Mankato	National Student Clearinghouse	\$8	\$8
Minneapolis Community and Technical College	Parchment	\$10	\$10
Concordia University, St. Paul	National Student Clearinghouse	\$7.65	\$7.65
Saint Paul College - A Community and Technical College	National Student Clearinghouse	\$6.25	
Metropolitan State University	National Student Clearinghouse	\$7.15	\$5.40
Winona State University	National Student Clearinghouse	\$9.65	\$9.65
Rochester Community and Technical College	National Student Clearinghouse	\$7.50	
University of Minnesota - Duluth	Parchment	Free*	Free*
* Cost If Dual Enrolled		\$15	\$15
St. Catherine University	Parchment	\$7	\$7
Bemidji State University	Parchment	\$3.15	\$5.65
Hennepin Technical College	Parchment	\$11.75	\$10
Normandale Community College	National Student Clearinghouse	\$8.90	\$10
Ridgewater College	National Student Clearinghouse	\$10	\$10
Minnesota State University - Moorhead	National Student Clearinghouse	\$12	\$10
Anoka-Ramsey Community College	Parchment	\$7.50	\$7.50
Southwest Minnesota State University	National Student Clearinghouse		\$9
Dakota County Technical College	National Student Clearinghouse	\$7.50 +fees	\$7.50
University of Wisconsin - River Falls	Parchment	\$10	\$10
Saint Cloud Technical College	National Student Clearinghouse	\$9.25	\$7.50
University of St. Thomas	Parchment	\$2.50	\$5
	University of St. Thomas		Free
South Central College	National Student Clearinghouse	\$8	\$8
North Hennepin Community College	National Student Clearinghouse	\$11	\$11
Century Community and Technical College	Parchment	\$8	\$8 +fees
Minnesota State Community and Technical College	Parchment	\$5	\$5 +fees
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	National Student Clearinghouse	\$5	\$5
Inver Hills Community College	National Student Clearinghouse	\$7.65	\$7.65